© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice 1
CAT9554, CAT9554A
8-bit I2C and SMBus I/O Port with Interrupt
Doc. No. MD-9002, Rev. C
DESCRIPTION
The CAT9554 and CAT9554A are CMOS devices that
provide 8-bit parallel input/output port expansion for I2C

15 Doc. No. MD-9002, Rev. C© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT9554WI-GT2 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 2000 pcs / Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor Sales office.
rebmuNtraP egakcaP hsiniFdaeL rebmuNtraP egakcaP hsiniFdaeL
G-IW4559TAC CIOS uAdPiN G-IWA4559TAC CIOS uAdPiN
2TG-IW4559TAC CIOS uAdPiN 2TG-IWA4559TAC CIOS uAdPiN
G-IY4559TAC POSST uAdPiN G-IYA4559TAC POSST uAdPiN
2TG-IY4559TAC POSST uAdPiN 2TG-IYA4559TAC POSST uAdPiN
I4VH4559TAC NFQT niT-ettaM I4VHA4559TAC NFQT niT-ettaM
2T-I4VH4559TAC NFQT niT-ettaM 2T-I4VHA4559TAC NFQT niT-ettaM
G-I4VH4559TAC NFQT uAdPiN G-I4VHA4559TAC NFQT uAdPiN
2TG-I4VH4559TAC NFQT uAdPiN 2TG-I4VHA4559TAC NFQT uAdPiN
Prefix Device # Suffix
Product Number
Package
Optional
Company ID
 W: SOIC
 Y: TSSOP
 HV4: TQFN
9554
9554A
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
2: 2000/Reel
 Lead Finish
 Blank: Matte-Tin
 G: NiPdAu
9554 WCAT I T2– G
ORDERING PART NUMBER
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000